### MINERAL SURVEY No. 3033

LOT No.

ARIZONA Land District.

## FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER COMPANY

#### KNOWN AS THE

WEDGE,	COPPER	GLANCE,	MAY, H	HIGH	POINT,	HARD	TIMES,	INDEPENDENT
Globe		COPPI	ER GLAN			-,	Minin	g District,
	Gila						proximat	
Section 25,	26 and	35, Town	ship	l N.,		, Ran	ige 14 E.	, unsurveyed,
partially Surveyed	in the under	Crook Na	ns dated	l For	est. cember	2,	19 12.	

by Edwin C.Stewart U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located See location notices , 19 Survey commenced December 10, , 1912. Survey completed December 18, , 1912

6-822

Edward W.Rice, Attorney for Claimant, Globe, Arizona.

Feet.

Mineral Survey No.3033.

Independent.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Corner of the location.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins. with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-I-3033, whence

The corner common to sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.79°-10'-10" E. 5342.5 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 77°-01' W.

12.45 To Cor. No.4, May lode, of this survey, and intersect line 2-3, Wedge lode, also of this survey, at S.ll°-48' E. 291.1 ft. from Cor. No.3.

Along line 4-3 of said May lode.

303.10 To North End Center of said May lode.

603.00 To Cor. No.3 of said May lode and Cor. No.4, High Point lode, of this survey.

Along line 4-3 of said High Point lode.

818.10 To North End Center of said High Point lode.

833.00 Bend in bed of gulch, draining east.

1059.60 To Cor. No.3 of said High Point lode and Cor. No.4, Hard
Times lode, this survey.

Along line 4-3 of said Hard Times lode. .

1283.30 To North End Center of said Hard Times lode.

1384.85 Intersect line 4-1, Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009, S.06°-40' E. 24.62 ft. from Cor. No.4.

1498.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Corner of the location and Cor. No.3, Hard Times lode, of this survey.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 2-I-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.14°-15' W.

37.40 nTo Cor. No.1, Copper Glance No.2 lode, this survey, and intersect line 3-4, Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009, S.83°-20' W. 117.4 ft. from Cor. No.4.

Along line 1-4 of said Copper Glance No.2 lode.

287.70 To West End Center monument of the location and East End

Center monument of said Copper Glance No.2 lode, a redwood post 4 ins.sq., with nail at exact point, showing 36 ins.out of the 440.64 Intersect line 1-2, Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, N.61°-45' W.

645.02 ft. from Cor. No.1.

464.00 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Corner of the location, and Cor. No.4, Copper Glance No.2 lode, this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone and scribed 3-I-3033, for this claim.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.74°-00' E.

431.00 Road, course southeast and northwest.

465.00 Bed of gulch, draining southeast.

691.10 Intersect line 5-1, Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, N.09°- 53' E. 526.26 ft. from Cor. No.1, and line 2-3, Evening Star lode, Sur. 2702, N.64°-19' W. 340.7 ft. from Cor. No.2.

1272.20 Intersect line 1-2, Evening Star lode, Sur. 2702, N.39°16' E. 397.50 ft. from Cor. No.2, and line 1-2, Blue
Copper lode, Sur. 2565, N.62°-17' W. 190.30 ft. from
Cor. No.1.

1435.54 Intersect lines 5-1 and 2-3, respectively, Blue Copper and Hub lodes, both of Sur. 2565, N.04°-54' W. 134.02 ft. from Cors. 1 and 2.

1498.20 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Corner of the locatiom.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 4-I-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 27 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence S.14°-15' E.

186.70 To Cor. No.3, San Antonio lode, of the unapproved Survey

No.2879, and intersect line 1-2, Hub lode, Sur. 2565, S. 72°-21' E. 99.4 ft. from Cor. No.2.

Along line 3-2 of said San Antonio lode.

196.70 To North West End Center of said San Antonio lode.

251.80 To East End Center monument of the location and Cor. No.

hereafter described,

3, Wedge lode, this survey, from which discovery bears

S. 76°-53' W. 100.0 ft.

308.50 Bed of gulch, draining east.

451.50 Wagon road, course east and west.

481.50 To Cor. No.2, of said San Antonio lode.

542.90 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Copper Glance No.2.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Corner of the location.

At the intersection of line 3-4, Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009, with line 2-3, Independent lode, this survey, being S.83°-20' W. 117.40 ft. from Cor. No.4 of said Big A Nuff lode and N.14°- 15' W. 37.4 ft. from Cor. No.2 of said Independent lode.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-0.G.2-3033, whence

The corner common to sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 84°-OP'-10" E. 6753.00 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

Thence S.83°-20' W.

Along said line 4-3, Big A Nuff lode.

313.30 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Corner of the location.

At the intersection of said line 4-3, Big A Nuff lode,

with the east end line of the Cottontail lode, unsurveyed, being N.O6°-O5' W. 27.3 ft. from S.E.Cor. and

S. O6°-O5' E. 411.9 ft. from N.E.Cor. of said Cottontail lode.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 2-C.G.2-3033, in

the quadrant facing this claim, set 22 ins. in the ground, in concrete base,

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.14°-15' W.

250.30 To West End Center monument of the location, a pine post 4 ins sq., with nail at exact point, showing 30 ins.out of the ground 412.90 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Corner of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 3-C.G.2-3033, in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.80°-50' E.

- 58.75 To N.E.Corner of Cottontail lode, unsurveyed, and intersect line 1-2, Goodyear lode, Sur. 2876, S.87°-09' W.
  241.11 ft. from Cor. No.1, from which corner, Cor. No.
  5 of said Goodyear lode bears N.09°-52' E. 12.6 ft.
- 283.46 Intersect lines 4-5 and 1-2, respectively of Goodyear lode, Sur. 2876 and Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, N.61°-45'W. 24.01 ft. from Cor. No.5 of said Goodyear lode and 683.31 ft. from Cor. No.1 of said Fulton lode.
- 311.80 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Corner of the location and Cor. No.3, Independent lode, this survey.

  A redwood post, previously described, to which I add 4-

#### Thence S.14°-15' E.

Along line 3-2, Independent lode, this survey.

- 23.33 Intersect line 1-2, Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, N.61°-45' W. 645.02 ft. from Cor. No.1.
- 176.30 To East End Center monument of the location, identical
  with West End Center monument of said Independent lode,
  previously described,
  from which discovery bears S.83°-20' W. 126.20 ft.
- 426.60 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

C.G.2 for this claim.

May.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, indentical with S.E.Corner of the location.

On line 2-3, Wedge lode, this survey, N.11°-48' W. 181.8 ft. from Cor. No.2.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 30 ins. in the ground, scribed 1-M-3033, whence

The corner common to sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.87°-41'-50" E. 5097.20 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

Thence S.77°-01' W.

To South End Center Monument of the location, a pine post 4 ins. sq., with nail at exact point, showing 24 ins.out of the ground. 299.90

599.60 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Corner of the location,

and Cor. No.1, High Point lode, this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins. with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, scribed 2-M-3033, for this claim.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.11°-10' W.

Along line 1-4 of said High Point lode.

813.70 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Corner of the location, and Cor. No.4 of said High Point lode.

On line 1-2, Independent lode, this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-M-3033, for this claim.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.77°-O1' E.

Along said line 2-1, Independent lode.

299.90 To North End Center monument of the location, a redwood post 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 27 ins. out of the ground, in mound of stone, from which discovery brs. S. 11° 09' E. 219 ft.

590.55 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Corner of the location,

At the intersection of said line 2-1, Independent lode, with line 2-3, Wedge lode, this survey, S.11°-48' E. 291.1 ft. (from Cor. No.3, of said Wedge lode and S.77°-Ol' W. 12.45 ft. from Cor. No.1, of said Independent lode.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 3 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 30 ins. in the ground; with mound of stone, scribed 4-M-3033.

No bearing objects available.

Thence S.11°-48' E.

Along said line 3-2, Wedge lode.

563.05 Intersect line 3-4, Copper Glance lode, this survey, N. 41°-21' E. 93.42 ft. from Cor. No.3.

640.63 Intersect line 2-3, Copper Glance lode, this survey, S. 85°-43' E. 77.80 ft. from Cor. No.3.

813.40 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

High Point.

Beginning at Corner No.1, identical with S.E.Corner of the location, and Cor. No.2, May lode, this survey. A redwood post, previously described, to which I add 1-H.P. for this claim, whence

The corner common to Sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.89°-17'-30" E. 5677.8 ft.

Thence S.77°-01' W.

237.90 To South End Center monument of the location, a redwood post 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 36 ins. out of 471.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W. Corner of the location,

and Cor. No.1, Hard Times lode, this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, scribed 2-H.P. -3033, for this claim, whence

A cedar tree, 4 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed, cross B.T. only bears S.81°-37' W. 26.4 ft.

Thence N.10°-09' W.

Along line 1-4 of said Hard Times lode.

814.30 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Corner of the location, and Cor. No.4 of said Hard Times lode.

On line 1-2, Independent lode, this survey.

A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins. with nail at the exact corner, set 12 ins. in the ground, on bed rock,

with mound of stone, scribed 3-H.P.-3033, for this claim whence

A cross on granite in place, about which is chiseled B.R. 3033, bears N.16°-36' E. 10.00 ft.

Thence N.77°-01' E.

Along said line 2-1, Independent lode.

226.60 Bend in bed of gulch, draining east.

To North End Center monument of the location, a redwood post 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 36 ins. out of the ground, from which discovery brs. S. 09 34' E. 51.7 ft.

456.60 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Corner of the location, and Cor. No.3, May lode, this survey.

On said line 2-1, Independent lode.

A redwood post, previously described, to which I add 4-H.P., for this claim.

. Thence S.11°-10' E.

Along line 3-2 of said May lode.

813.70 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

. Hard Times.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Corner of the location, and Cor. No.2, High Point lode, this survey.

A redwood post, previously described, to which I add

1-H.T., for this claim, whence

The corner common to Sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears N. 89°-40'-00" E. 6136.4 ft.

Thence S.77°-01' W.

224.00 To South End Center monument of the location a redwood post 4 ins. sq., with neil at the exact point, showing 36 ins. out of the ground.
446.50 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W. corner of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants and stamped 2-H.T.-3033, in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.09°-35! W.

250.10 Intersect line 1-2, Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009, S.83°-26' W. 83.72 ft. from Cor. No.1.

814.70 To Cor. No.3; identical with N.W.Corner of the location,

and Cor. No.2, Independent lode, this survey.

An iron pipe, with cap, previously described, to which I add in the quadrant facing this claim 3-H.T.

Thence N.77°-01' E.

Along line 2-1, of said Independent lode.

113.15 Intersect line 4-1, Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009, N.06°40' W. 576.48 ft. from Cor.No.1.

To North End Center monument of the location, a pine post 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 38 ins out of the ground, from which discovery bears S. 10° 08' E. 36.0 ft.

438.40 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Corner of the location and Corner No.3, High Point lode, this survey.

A redwood post, previously described, to which I add 4-H.T., for this claim.

Thence S.10°-09' E.

Along line 3-2, of said High Point lode.

814.30 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Wedge.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.E.Corner of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants and stamped 1-W-3033, in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, inconcrete base, whence

The corner common to sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 87°-31'-50" E. 4482.5 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

Thence S. 7.3°-57' W.

300.50 To South End Center monument of the location, a redwood post 4 ins, sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 24 ins. out of the ground.
601.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.W.Corner of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants and stamped 2-W-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.11°-48' W.

- 181.80 To Cor. No.1, May lode, this survey.

  Along line 1-4 of said May lode.
- 354.57 Intersect line 2-3, Copper Glance lode, this survey, S.85°-43' E. 77.8 ft. from Cor. No.3.
- 432.15 Intérsect line 3-4, Copper Glance lode, this survey, N.
  41°-21' É. 93.42 ft. from Cor. No.3.
- 995.20 To Cor. No.4, May lode, and intersect line 1-2, Independent lode, this survey, S.77°- 01' W. 12.45 ft. from Cor. No.1.
- 1087.00 Wagon road, course east and west.
- 1230.0 Bed of gulch, draining east.
- 1286.30 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.W.Corner of the location and East End center monument of Independent lode, this survey.
  - On lines 2-3, San Antonio lode, of the unapproved survey 2879, and 4-1, Independent lode, this survey, being N.14°-15' W. 239.70 ft.from Cor. No.2 of said San Antonio lode and 291.1 ft. from Cor. No.1 of said Independent lode.
  - A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins, with nail at the exact corner, set 27 ins. in the ground, scribed 3-W-3033.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.73°-57' E.

- 99.61 Intersect line 3-4 and 1-2, respectively, of San Antonio lode, unapproved Survey 2879, and Hub lode, Survey 2565, S.72°-21' E. 117.28 ft. from Cor. No.3 of said San Antonio lode and 216.68 feet from Cor. No.2 of said Hub lode.
- Joo. 50 To North End Center monument of the location, a pine post 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 24 ins. out of the ground, with mound of stone, from which discovery brs. S. 11° 48' E. 550.2 ft.

  601.00 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E. Corner of the location.
- 601.00 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.E.Corner of the location.

  In bed of gulch, draining northeast.
  - An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants, and stamped 4-W-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 36 ins. in the ground,

in concrete base, whence

An oak tree, 10 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T.-3033, bears S.62°-33' W. 26.45 ft.

An oak tree, 9 ins. in diameter, blazed and scribed cross B.T. 3033, bears N.310-56' E. 54.73 ft.

Thence S.11°-48' E.

82.0 Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.

319.37 Intersect line, 1-2, Hub lode, Sur. 2565 and line 3-4,
San Antonio lode, unapproved Sur. 2879, S.72°-21' E.
790.89 ft. from Cor. No.2 of said Hub lode and 691.49
ft. from Cor. No.3 of said San Antonio lode; and N.
72°-21' W. 599.88 ft. from Cor. No.1 of said Hub lode.

Intersect line 1-2, San Antonio lode, unapproved Sur.

2879, S.85°-13' E. 615.15 ft. from Cor. No.2 and intersect line 3-4, Copper Glance lode, this survey, N.41°-21' E. 842.4 ft. from Cor. No.3.

1149.07 Intersect line 2-3, Copper Glance lode, this survey, S. 85°-43' E. 701.56 ft. from Cor. No.3 and N.85°-43' W. 49.44 ft. from Cor. No.2.

1286.30 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Copper Glance.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.E.Corner of the location.

On line 1-2, Keystone lode, Sur. 2565.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants and stamped 1-C.G.-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 30 ins. in the ground, in concrete base, whence

The corner common to Sections 30 and 31 on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S.67°-18'-10" E. 3757.2 ft.

No other bearing objects available.

Thence S.41°-21' W.

763.25 Intersect line 2-3, Lawful Ledge lode, Sur. 2819, S.33°-26' E. 217.34 ft. from Cor. No.3.

1499.80 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.E.Corner of the location.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap divided in quadrants and stamped 2-C.G.-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.85°-43' W.

- 49.44 Intersect line 4-1, Wedge lode, this survey, N.11°-48' W.
  137.23 ft. from Cor. No.1.
- 375.50 To Southwest End Center monument of the location, a redwood post, 4 ins. sq., with nail at the exact point, showing 28 ins. out of the ground, from which discovery bears N. 41° 21' E. 591.6 ft.
- 673.20 Intersect lines 2-3 and 4-1, respectively, of Wedge and
  May lodes, both of this survey, N.11°-48 W. 354.57 ft.
  from Cor. No.2 of said Wedge lode and 172.77 feet from
  Cor. No.1 of said May lode.
- 751.00 To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Corner of the location.

  A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 x 6 ins., with nail at the exact corner, set 24 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-C.G.-3033.

No bearing objects available.

Thence N.41°-21' E.

- 93.42 Intersect line 4-1 and 2-3, respectively, of May and
  Wedge lodes, both of this survey, N.11°-48' W. 250.35
  ft. from Cor. No.1 of said May lode and 432.15 ft. from
  Cor. No.2 of said Wedge lode.
- 842.40 Intersect line 4-1, Wedge lode, of this survey, and line 1-2, San Antonio lode, unapproved Sur. 2879, N.11°-48'
  W. 836.75 ft. from Cor. No.1 of said Wedge lode, and N.85°-13' W. 156.75 ft. from Cor. No.1 of said San Antonio lode, from which corner No.4 of said San Antonio lode bears N.14°-15' W. 92.4 ft.
- 966.20 Intersect lines 3-4 and 1-2, respectively, of San Antonio lode, unapproved Sur. 2879, and Hub lode, Sur. 2565,

  N.72°-21' W. 54.23 ft. from Cor. No.4 of said San and Antonio lode, 486.1 ft. from Cor. No.1 of said Hub lode.

1499.80 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location.

On line 1-2, Keystone lode, Sur. 2565, S.85°-43' E.

40.3 ft. from Cor. No.2.

An iron pipe, 4 ft. long, 3 ins. in diameter, with iron cap, divided in quadrants and stamped 4-C.G.-3033 in the quadrant facing this claim, set 24 ins. in the ground, in concrete base,

No bearing objects available.

Thence S.85°-43' E.

Along said line 2-1, Keystone lode.

64.30 To Cor. No.5, Hub lode, Sur. 2565, from which Cor. No.1 of said Hub lode bears S.04°-54' F. 545.1 ft.

375.50 To N. E. End Center monument of the location, a pine post institute of the ground.
608.66 Intersect line 3-4, Lawful Ledge lode, Sur. 2819, N.50°09' E. 627.82 ft. from Cor. No.3.

751.00 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Variation at all corners 13°-50' E.

#### Lode Lines.

As near as can be determined from present developments, the veins of the several locations embraced in this survey extend as follows from their respective discovery points:

Independent lode, N.76°-53' E. 100.0 ft and S.76°-53' W. 1398.00 ft.

Copper Glance No.2 lode, N.83°-20' E. 126.20 ft. and S.83°-20' W. 187.10 ft.

May lode, N.11°-09' W. 219.00 ft; and S.11°-09' E. 594.70 ft.

High Point lode, N.09°-34' W. 51.70 ft. and S.09°-34'E. 763.00 ft.

Hard Times lode, N.10°-08' W. 36.0 ft. and S.10°-08' E. 778.30 ft.

Wedge lode, N.11°-48' W. 550.20 ft. and S.11°-48' E. 736.10 ft.

Copper Glance lode, N.41°-21' E. 908.20 ft0 and S.41°-

21' W. 591.60 ft.

#### 

#### Areas.

	Acres	٧	Acres.
Total Area Independent lode Area in conflict with: Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, Evening Star lode, Sur. 2702, Blue Copper lode, Sur. 2565, Hub lode, Sur. 2565, Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009,	3.883 1.511 0.247 0.275 0.082		17.308
Total Area Copper Glance No.2 lode, Area in conflict with: Fulton lode, Sur. 2686, Goodyear lode, Sur. 2876, Cottontail lode, unsurveyed,	0.008 0.072 0.277		2.993
Total Area May lode, Area in conflict with: Copper Glance lode, this survey,	0.067		11.110
Total Area High Point lode,			8.660
Total Area Hard Times lode, Area in conflict with: Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009,	1.286		8.261
Total Area Wedge lode, Area in conflict with: Hub lode, Sur. 3565, San Antonio lode, unapproved Survey 2879, Independent lode, this survey, Copper Glance lode, this survey,	1.833 2.793 0.042 5.346		17.698
Total Area Copper Glance lode, Area in conflict with: Hub lode, Sur. 2565, San Antonio lode, Unapprov.Sur.2879, Lawful Ledge lode, Sur. 2819, Tract A, hereinafter described,	3.123 0.228 2.549 0.494		20.632
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	0		

#### Tract A.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, of Copper Glance lode, this survey; thence S.41°-21' W. along line 1-2 of said Copper Glance lode, 219.93 ft.; thence N.48°-39' W. 134.34 ft., to a point on line 3-4, Lawful Ledge lode, Sur. 2819; thence N.50°-09' E., along said line, 135.74 ft. to a point on line 4-1 of said Copper Glance lode; thence S.85°-43' E. along said line, 142.34 ft. to the place of beginning, containing an area of 0.494 acres.

#### Location.

This survey is located on unsurveyed land, in what will probably be, when surveyed, Sections 25, 26 and 35, T.1

N., R.14 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., Globe Mining District, Gila

County, Arizona, partially in the Crook National Forest.

Adjoining and Conflicting claims.

The Goodyear lode, Sur. 2876; Fulton lode, Sur. 2686 and Evening Star lode, Sur. 2702, owned by the claimant of the claims in this survey; the Blue Copper, Hub and Keystone lodes, Sur. 2565, and the San Antonio lode, unapproved Sur. 2879, owned by the New Keystone Copper Company, on the north. The Lawful Ledge lode, Sur. 2819, owned by the New Keystone Copper Company and the Copper Glance Fraction lode, unsurveyed, owned by the claimant of the claims in this survey, on the east. The Copper Bullion, Copper Matt and Big Chief lodes, all unsurveyed, owned by William Phillips, et al., on the south. And, the Joiner lode, unsurveyed, owned by William Phillips, et al.; the Big A Nuff lode, Sur. 3009, owned by Patrick Rose; and the Cottontail lode, unsurveyed, owned by William Mill Williams, on the west.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in this survey, by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

#### Independent.

No.1, the discovery, 31 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line, 100 ft. from the East End Center, and which extends thence S.76°-30'W. 13.0 ft. to face and N.76°-30' E. 19.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$160.00.

No.2, Cut, 5 x 12 x 16 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears N.09°-16' E. 427.0 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 545.6 ft. from Cor. No.1, and which extends thence N.38°E. to face. Value \$50.00.

No.3, 68.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, partially timbered,

4 x 6 ft., the portal of which bears N.27°-12' W. 254.9

ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence

5.21°-20' E. 12.0 ft. to mouth of cut and N.21°-20' W.

16.0 ft.; thence S.84°-15' W. 17.9 ft.; thence N.67°-15'

W. 22.6 ft. to face. Value \$450.00.

#### Copper Glance No.2.

No.1, the discovery, 47 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line, 126.2 ft. from the E.E.C., and which extends thence south 27.0 ft. to mouth and north 20.0 ft. to face. Value \$280.00.

No.2, shaft, 4 x 6 x 30.5 ft., partially timbered, the S.W.Corner of which bears N.57°-10' E. 64.3 ft. from the W.E.C. Value \$275.00.

#### May.

No.1, the discovery, 97 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6.5 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 219.0 ft. from the N.E.C., and which extends thence S.13°-45' E. 14.0 ft. to face and N.13°-45' W. 66.0 ft.; thence N.07°-15'W. 17.0 ft. to mouth. Value \$600.00.

No.2, cut, 4 x 10 x 22 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.66°-30' E. 84.6 ft. from the N.E.C., and which extends thence S.33° É. to face. Value \$60.00.

#### High Point.

No.1, the discovery, consisting of cut, 10.5 x 13 x 20 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.16°-46' W. 35.6 ft. from the N.E.C., and which extends thence S. 61° E. to face; a tunnel, 4 x 6 x 54.5 ft., which starts from the N.E.corner of cut and the center of the portal of which bears S.71°-36' E. 20.4 ft. from the center of the mouth of cut and extends thence S.71°-36' E. to face; and, a tunnel, 5 x 5 x 28.5 ft., which is inter-

sected by the lode line 51.7 ft. from the N.E.C. (at the point of discovery) and which extends thence S.48°-17'E. 25.5 ft. to face and N.48°-17' W. 3.0 ft. and connects with S.E.Corner of cut. Value \$725.00.

#### Hard Times.

No.1, the discovery, cut, 5 x 10 x 13 ft., the S.E. corner of which is on the lode line 36.0 ft. from the N.E.C., and which extends thence N.33° W. to mouth. Value \$35.00.

No.2, 72.7 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4.5 x 6.5 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.08°-Q6' E. 192.7 ft. from a point on line 4-1, 205.8 ft. from Cor. No.4, and which extends thence S.18°-30' E. 37.0 ft.; thence S.02°-30' E. 35.7 ft. to face. Value \$490.00.

#### Wedge.

No.1, the discovery, 97.0 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., which is intersected by the lode line 550.2 ft. from the N.E.C., and which extends thence N.64°-10' E. 54.5 ft. to faceand S.64°-10' W. 42.5 ft. to mouth. Value \$620.00.

#### Copper Glance.1

No.1, the discovery, shaft, 4 x 7 x 4.5 ft., the center of which is on the lode line 591.6 ft. from the S.W.E.C. Value \$35.00.

No.2, 70.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.17°-47' W. 99.5 ft. from a point on the lode line 41.9 ft. from the N.E.E.C., and which extends thence S.03°-20' E. 36.0 ft.; thence S. 08°-50' W. 34.5 ft. to face. Value \$475.00.

No.3, 28.5 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4.5 x 6 ft., the center of the portal of which bears S.72°-37' W.167.8 ft. from the above described point, and which extends thence S.17°-E. 14.0 ft. to mouth of cut and N.17°-W. 14.5 ft. to face. Value \$130.00.

Other Improvements.

Independent.

A corrugated iron barn, 28.0 x 45.5 ft., course of long sides, N.40° E., the S.E.corner of which bears N.13°-50' E. 372.4 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 1283.3 ft. from Cor. No.1.

A frame house, 12.5 x 32.0 ft., course of long sides, N.12° W., the S.E.corner of which bears N.55°-35' W. 186.1 ft. from a point on line 1-2, 398.3 ft. from Cor. No.1.

A tent house, 10.5 x 27.0 ft., course of long sides N.72° E., the S.W.Corner of which bears N.14°-50' W. 124.5 ft. from the above described point.

A frame house, 12 x 20 ft., course of long sides S.82° W., the N.E.Corner of which bears S.04°-10' E., 31.2 ft. from Cor. No.4.

Wedge.

A frame house, 28 x 35.5 ft., course of long sides, S.19° E., the N.W.Corner of which bears N.63°-56' E., 98.1 ft. from a point on line 2-3, 995.2 ft., from Cor. No.2.

32.0 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4.5 x 6.5 ft., the center of the mouth of which bears S.66°-17' E. 363.7 ft. from Cor. No.3, and which extends thence S.11°-30' E. to face. The value of this improvement is not credited to this claim because it is on ground not held by this location.

Copper Glance.

A frame house, 14 x 16 ft., course of long sides, N. 46° E., the S.E.Corner of which bears N.81°-30' E. 67.8 ft. from point on the lode line 41.9 ft. from the N.E.E.C.

A frame house, 12 x 24 ft., course of long sides, N.18° E., the S.W.Corner of which bears S.84°-35' E. 94.2 ft. from the above described point.

A tent house, 8 x 36.5 ft., course of long sides, N. 19° E., the S.W.Corner of which bears S.77°-47' E. 141.5 ft. from the above described point.

Instrument and Determination of Meridian.

This surveywas made with a Berger Engineer's Transit.

The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Solar observation, verified by Polaris observation. The distances were measured with a 650 ft. steel tape.

#### Report.

The side and end lines of the claims in this survey, and all tie lines were run direct upon the ground.

The corner common to sections 30 and 31, on the west boundary of T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., to which tie is given is a schist stone .4 x .7 x 1.3 ft., out of the ground, marked with one groove on the south face, five grooves on the north face and 15 E, on the east face.

Survey 2876, Goodyear lode:

Corners 1,2,4 and 5 of this claim are 4 x 4 posts,

properly set and scribed. I find line 5-1, correct as approved and the bearing of lines 1-2 and 4-5, and the section corner tie from Corner No.1, correct as approved.

Survey No. 2686, Fulton lode:

Corners 1,2 and 5 of this claim are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed. I find the bearing of line 1-2 correct as approved, and line 5-1, and the section corner tie from Corner No.1, correct within the limit of error.

Survey No. 2702, Evening Star lode:

Corners 1,2 and 3 are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed. I find line 1-2 correct as approved and the bearing of line 2-3 and the section corner tie from Corner No.1, correct within the limit of error.

Survey No. 2565, Blue Copper, Hub, Keystone and Protection lodes:

Corners 1,2 and 5, Blue Copper lode; corners 1,2,3,4 and 5, Hub lode; corners 1 and 2, Keystone lode; and, Corner 1, Protection lode, are 4 x 4 posts properly set and

scribed. I find line 5-1, Hub lode, the bearing of line 2-3, Hub lode; the bearing of line 5-1, Blue Copper lode; and the bearing of line 1-2, Keystone lode, correct as approved. I find line 1-3, Hub lode; the bearing of line 1-2, Blue Copper lode, and the section corner ties from corner No.1 of said Blue Copper lode, Cor. No.1 of said Hub lode and Cor. No.1 of said Protection lode, correct within the limit of error.

Survey No.2819, Lawful Ledge lode:

Corners 2,3 and 4 are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed. I find the bearing of lines 2-3-4 correct as approved.

Survey No.3009, Big A Nuff lode:

Corners 1,2,3 and 4 are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed. I find the bearing of line 3-4 and the section corner tie from Cor. No.1, correct within the limit of error. The disagreement of these notes with line 4-1, and the bearing of line 1-2 is due to error in said Survey 3009.

Unapproved Survey No.2879, San Antonio lode:
Corners 1,2,3 and 4, are 4 x 4 posts properly set and scribed.

Cottontail lode, unsurveyed:

The northeast corner is a mound of stone and the southeast corner is a 4 x 4 post nailed to the stump of an oak tree.

The disagreement between these notes and the notices of location is due to errors in said notices.

U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Globe, Arizona, February 7th, 1913.

# FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

## LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employ	yed by Edwin T.Stewart	
United States <del>Deputy</del> Mineral Surveyor, to assi	ist in running, measuring, and marking the lin	es, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes	of the survey of the mining claim of	
INSPIRATION CON	SOLIDATED COTPER COMPANY	***************************************
known as the Copper Glance, Wedge, Glance No. 2, and Independent and showing the respective capacities in which the		Copper
	B.C.Staiger	, Chain <mark>m</mark> an.
	R.H.Humphrey	, Chainman.
*		, $Axman$ .
		, Flagman.
· ·		
FINAL OATH	HS OF ASSISTANTS.	
We, B.C. Staiger		
and R.H.Humphrey	, do solemnly swear that we assisted	
Edwin T.Stewart , United States E	Mineral Surveyor in marking the corners	and surveying
INC	SPIRATION CONSCLIDATED COPPER (	
the boundaries of the mining claim of	PIRATION GENOCHIDATED GOTTEN C	7 (/ 111 1 1 1 1
known as the Copper Glance, Wedge, Glance No. 2 and Independent represented in the foregoing field notes as having direction; and that said survey has been in all recorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	g been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor espects, to the best of our knowledge and believe monuments established according to law and	r and under his ef, faithfully and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General		
	R. H. Humphrey.	., Chainman.
		., Axman.
		-, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this	18"
day of	Lm Prosto	zw
17287b5m3-05	Notary Public.	
My Com. Ex. Dec. 12 1910		

## FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

	I,	Edwin T.Stewart		., U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
	do solemnly	y swear that, in pursuance	of instructions received	I from the United States
		deneral for Ariz		
	December	2, 1912	, I have, in strict con	formity to the laws of the
	United Stat	tes, the official regulations	and instructions thereur	nder, and the instructions
	of said Sur	veyor General, faithfully a	nd correctly executed t	he survey of the Mining
	Claim of	INSPIRATION C	ONSOLIDATED COPPE	R COMPANY
	Wedge, Coand Coppe	opper Glance, May, H	igh Poirt, Hard T	, known as the imes, Independent
	situate in	er Glance No. 2	lobe	Mining District,
	Gila		County, Arizona,	approx., in Sections
25	and designating the foregone as distinctly of the locate said instruction petuated in under; and field notes improvement are as there thereof are said labor of	ted as Survey No.  ted as Survey No.  toing field notes, which accurate marked by monuments on tion certificate, which was rations, and that all the corner strict accordance with the I do further solemnly sweets made upon said mining the in fully stated, and that the specified therein with part or improvements so credited ares upon any other claim.	arately show the bounds the ground, and descri- ecceived by me from the ers of said survey have alaw, official regulation ear that the foregoing a port therein, and that claim by claimant or the character, extent, local icularity and full detail to this claim has been	aries of said mining claim bed in the attached copy e Surveyor General with been established and peras and instructions there are the true and original the labor expended and its grantors ation, and itemized value, and that no portion of included in the estimate
	U. S.	bed and sworn to by the sai Mineral Surveyor, before m	d Edwin T.Stew	, a Notary
	Pub!	lic, Gila Courty, Ar	i zona th	is 7th
	day o	f February , 1	943.	
			En Brook	ner
	R	1044	Notary Pu	blic.
		ssion expires Decemb	er 12, 1916.	

#### AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

UELA-191? UEL.9-1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the WEDGE Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 23rd day of November, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1287.5 feet, and we claim 550 feet in a N.11°-48' west direction and 737.5 feet in a S. 11°-48' east direction from the center of the discovery shaft at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, oneach side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode

deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and 1 cated in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about----in-a -- direction-from and adjoins and conflicts with the patented Hub lode, Survey No. 2565. The Southwest corner of the Hub lode bears N.50°-15' west 150 ft. from thenorthwest corner of this claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at at a point in a N.11°-48' west direction 550 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence N.73°-57' east 300.5 feet to a post, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 11°-48' east 1287.5 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 73°-57' west 300.5 feet to a post, at the center of the south end of said claim; thence S. 73°-57' west 300.5 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N.11°-48! west 1287.5 feet to a post at the northwest corner of said claim; thence N.73°-57' east 300.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March

16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Wedge Mining Claim, located by Mrs.S.E.Scott and Mrs.A.A.McKinzie on the 17th day of December, 1907, and recorded in Book 14 of Records of Mines, at page 570, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila and amended on May 28,1913 by Mrs.A.A. McKinzie and Harry Smith, the amended notice being recorded in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 595, Gila County Records, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original and amended Location Notices and without waiving any rights acquired by said original or said amended location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rd day of November, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company,

By C.E.Mills, Gen. Mgr. Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice on the 23 day of November, A.D. 1912 at 40 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS
County of Gila. )

I, E.T. Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the WEDGE Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 620; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

# AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

DEL 9- 1912

DEU4-1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the COPPER GLANCE Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 10th day of November, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 908.4 feet, in a N.41°-21' E. direction and 591.6 feet in a S. 41°-21' W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northeast to the Southwest.

The claim is situated and 1 cated in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory State of Arizona, about and adjoins and conflicts in-a with the patented Hub lode, of direction-from M.S. No. 2565. The northeast corner of said Hub lode bears S. 85°-45' E. 64.2 ft. from the northwest corner of this claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at— at a point in a N.41°-21' E. direction 908.4 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence S. 85°-45' E. 375.5 feet to a post, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 41°-21' W. 1500.0 feet to a post, being at the South East corner of said claim; thence N.85°-45' W. 375.5 feet to a post, at thecenter of the South end of said claim; thence N.85°-45' W. 375.5 feet to a post, being at the South west corner of said claim; thence N.41°-21' E. 1500.0 feet to a post at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence S. 85°-45' E. 375.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Ritle XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Copper Glance Mining Claim, located by L.H. Trim and George Palmer on the 22nd day of November, 1905, and recorded in Book 10 of Records of Mines, at page 508, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and is done without waiving any rights acquired by said original location. Dated and posted on the ground this 10th day of November,

1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By Geo.R.Lehman.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice at 10 minutes past 11 o'clock A.M. on the 15 day of November, A.D.1912.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS
County of GILA. )

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the COPPER GLANCE Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 616; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1912.

Gunty Recorder

# AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

UEL 9- 1912 UEL 4- 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the May Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 23rd day of November, 1912.

The length of this claim is 814.4 feet, and we claim 219 feet, in a N.11°-09' west direction and 595.4 feet in a S. 11°-09' east direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit

and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about - - in-a-direction-from The northwest corner of this claim bears S.38° 20' west, approximately 650 ft. from the southwest corner of the

Hub lode, Mineral Survey No. 2565.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at at a point in a N.11°-09' west direction 219 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence N.77°-01' east 290.6 feet to a post, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 11°-48' east 814.4 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 77°-01' west 300 feet to a post at the center of the south end of said claim; thence S. 77°-01' west 299.6 feet to a point, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N.11°-09'west 814.4 feet to a post at the northwest corner of said claim; thence N.77° 01' east 299.8 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March

16,1901.

This is an amended Location Notice of the May Mining Claim located by Wm. Gaynor and A.A.McKinzie, on the 3rd day of March, 1906, and recorded in Book ml2 of Records of Mines, at page 6, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, and amended May 28,1912, by A.A.McKinzie and Harry Smith the amended notice being recorded in Book 15, at page 596, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original and amended Location Notices, and without waxving any rights acquired by said original or said amended location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rd day of November,

1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By C.E. Mills, Gen. Mgr.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice, on the 23 day of November, A.D. 1912 at 40 minutes past 2 o'clcck P.M. E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA, )

I, E.T.Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the MAY Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 619; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

#### AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

UEL 9- 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the HIGH POINT Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine,

the undersigned, on the 23rd day of November, 1913.

The length of this claim is 814.4 feet, and we claim 50 feet, in a N.09°-39' west direction and 764.4 feet in a S. 090-39' east direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, to-gether with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode

deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Wining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about-in-a--- direction-from- The northwest corner of this claim
bears S. 54°-15' west, approximately 1045 ft. from the southwest corner of the patented Hub lode, Survey No.2565, and the
northeast corner bears S. 38°-20' west approximately 650 ft. from the southwest corner of said Hub lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a point in a N.09°-39' west direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence N.77°-Ol' east 215.1 feet to a post, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence S.11°-O9' east 814.4 feet to a post being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 77°-Ol' west 237.8 feet to a post at the center of the south end of said claim; thence S. 77°-Ol' west 233 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N.10°-10' being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N.100-10 west 814.4 feet to a post at the northwest corner of said claim; thence N.77°-Ol' east 241.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved

March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the High Point Mining Claim, located by Wm.Gaynor and A.A.McKinzie on the 29th day of February, 1906, and recorded in Book 12 of Records of Mines, at page 8, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, and amended on May 28, by A.A.McKinzie and Harry Smith, the amended notice being recorded in Book 15, Records of Mines, page 598, Gila County Records, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original and amended Location Notices and without waiving any rights acquired by said amended or said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rdday of

November, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By C.E. Mills, Gen. Mgr.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice, on the 23 day of November, A.D. 1912, at 40 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. E.T. Stewart, County Recorder. STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS County of GILA. )

I, E.T.STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the HIGH POINT Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Record of Mines, at page 617; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

# AMENDED . NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LDDE CLAIM.

DEC.4- 1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the HARD TIMES Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undersigned, on the 25th day of November, 1912.

of Maine, the undersigned, on the 25th day of November, 1912.

The length of this claim is 814.4 feet, and we claim 35.0 feet, in a N.10°-08' W. direction and 779.4 feet in a S. 10°08' E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 225 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about and the North in-a- east corner of direction-from this claim, bears 5.54°-15' W. approximately 1045.0 ft. from the Southwest corner of the patented Hub lode, Survey No.2565, and is approximately 35.0 ft. southwesterly from the Southeast corner of the

patented Fulton 1 de, Survey No. 2686.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon theground as follows: Beginning at - - at a point in a N.10°-08' W. direction 35.0 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence N.77°-01' E. 223.6 feet to a post, being the Northeast corner of said claim; thence S.10°-10' E. 814.4 feetto a post, being at the Southeast corner of said claim; thence S.77°-01' W. 234.0 feet to a post at the center of the south end of said claim; thence S.77°-01' W. 232.50 feet to a post, being at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence N.09°-33' W. 814.4 feet to a post at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence N.77°-01' E. 214.1 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII. of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved

March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Hard Times Mining Claim, located by J.S. Wise on the 3rd day of January, 1907, and recorded in Book 13 of Records of Mines, at page 473, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights acquired by said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 25th day of Nov-

ember, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By Geo.R.Lehman.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice, at 20 minutes past 10 o'clock A.M. on the 27 day of November, A.D.1912.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS County of GILA. )

I, E.T.Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the HARD TIMES Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 622; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that thesame is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 27th day of November, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

DE1.9-1912

DEC.4-1912

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the INDEPENDENT Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Maine the undersigned, on the 23rd day of November, 1912.

The length of this claim is 1497.9 feet, and we claim 100 feet in a N.76°-53' east direction and 1397.9 feet in a

S. 76°-53' west direction from the center of the discovery shaft at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, to-gether with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode

deposit and premises is from the east to the west.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about -- ina ---direction-from This claim adjoins the patented Hub claim, Sur. N. 2565, on the west and the northwest corner thereof bears
N. 23°-16' east 17.3 ft. from the northeast corner of the patented Goodyear lode, Sur. No. 2876.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the
ground as follows: Beginning at at a point in a N. 76°-53' east
direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice

direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the east end line of said claim; thence S. 14°-15' east 291.2 feet to a post, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 77°-01' west 1497.9 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N.14°-15' west 287.7 feet to a post, at the center of the west end of said claim; thence N.14°-15' west 176.3 feet to a post, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence N.74°-00' east 1498.3 feet to a post at the northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 14°-15' east 251.7 feet to the place of beginning beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved

March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Independent Mining Claim, located by Wm. Gaynor and A.A. McKinzie on the 13th day of March, 1906, and recorded in Book 12of Records of Mines, at page 7, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila and amended on May 28,1912, by A.A.McKinzie and Harry Smith, the amended mocation notice being recorded in Book 15, at page 597, to which reference is hereby made and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original and amended Location Notices and without waiving any rights acquired by said original ord said amended location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rd day of November,

1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company,

By C.E.Mills, Gen. Mgr. Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice, on the 23 day of November, A.D. 1912, at 40 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. E.T. Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS County of GILA. )

I, E.T.Stewart County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the INDEPENDENT Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 618; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1912.

J. Stiward County Recorder.

UEL 9- 1912

BEL.4- 1912

AMENDED
NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION
LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the COPPER GLANCE NO.2 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine, the undereigned, on the 23rd day of November, 1912.

The length of this claim is 313.3 feet, and we claim 126.3 feet in a N.83°-20' east direction and 187 feet, in a S. 83°-20' west direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the State of Arizona, about - - in-a - - direction-from and the northeast corner bears N.23°-16' east 17.3 ft. from the northeast corner of the patented Good Year lode, Survey No.2876.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground, as follows: Beginning at at a point in a N.83°-20' east direction 126.3 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the east end line of said claim; thence S. 14°-15' east 250.3 feet to a post, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence S. 83°-20' west 313.3 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence N.14°-15'west 250.3 feet to a post at the center of the west end of said claim; thence N.14°-15' west 162.6 feet to a post, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence N.80°-50' east 311.8 feet to a post at the northeast corner of said claim; thence S. 14°-15' east 176.3 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16,1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Copper Glance Mining Claim, located by Mrs. A. A. McKinzie and Mrs. Cornelia Palmer on the 26th day of September, 1908, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 604, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and without waiving any rights acquired by said original or any prior amended location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 23rd day of November, 1912.

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, By C.E. Mills, Gen Mgr.

Filed and recorded at the request of E.W.Rice on the 23 day of November, A.D. 1912, at 40 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA, ) : SS County of Gila. )

I, E.T.Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the COPPER GLANCE NO.2 Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office, in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 621; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript, and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1912.

County Recorder.

# U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Alberta de Principal de Santo	Phoenix, Ariz	ona,
		A	pril 26 , <i>1</i> 913.
I, U. S. Surveyor G	eneral for	Arizona	<b>,</b>
			otes, return and approval
of the Survey of the m	ining claim of	1	
			R COMPANY
			AY, HIGH POINT, HAR
Mini	ng District,	GILA	County,
ARIZONA	, in Se	ections 25,26 & 3	5, Township No. 1 N.,
Range No. 14 E., U	nsur.		and designated as Survey
file in this office; that mining claim as will, if and that such reference will perpetuate and fix t And I further cert or improvements made	said Field Notes incorporated into is made therein to the locus thereof. ify that five hund each of upon said minin consist of 12	furnish such an act a patent, serve fully o natural objects or red dollars' worth of g claimsby claimant cuts, 9 tunnels	ied from the originals on curate description of said to identify the premises, permanent monuments as labor has been expended or its grantors, and a and 2 shafts,
expenditures upon any	other claim. at the plat thereof is correct and in	f, filed in the U.S.La conformity with the	ncluded in the estimate of nd Office at Phoenix, foregoing Field Notes.  Ingalls,  Arizona.

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

# Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Ari	zona,
Apr	il 26 , <i>19</i> 13.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Retu	rn of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	
INSPIRATION CONSOLIDATED COPPER	COMPANY
	, known as the
WEDGE, COPPER GLANCE, MAY, HIGH POINT, HARD TIME COPPER GLANCE NO. 2.	
situate inGLOBE	Mining District,
GILA County,	ARIZONA.
in Section S 25, 26&35, Township No. 1 N., Range N	o. 14 E. Unsur.
, designated as Survey No. 3033	
executed by Edwin T. Stewart,	, U. S. <b>XXXXXX</b> Mineral
Surveyor,	r my instructions dated
Dec. 2, 1912. , 190 , have been critically examined	and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and th	e Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate file	d by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	×
hand & ongac	<u> </u>
U. S. Surveyor-General for	Arizona.